

INVITATION TO BID MOUNT CLEMENS, MICHIGAN WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT BIOSOLIDS IMPROVEMENTS

Bid No. 022405 Contract 200-12747-23001-S-1 SRF PROJECT NO. 5969-01

BID #022405

The City of Mount Clemens is accepting sealed bids for **WWTP BIOSOLIDS IMPROVEMENTS**

until WEDNESDAY, MARCH 6, 2024, at 2 p.m. at the Purchasing Department, One Crocker

Boulevard, Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043.

The City of Mount Clemens is now part of an organization called Michigan Inter-Governmental Trade Network (MITN), a group of agencies that joined forces to create a Regional Bid Notification System to notify companies of new bid opportunities partnering with IPT (Interactive Procurement Technologies) by BidNet. All bids, quotations and proposals are now being posted online. All vendors are encouraged to visit www.mitn.info in order to register their company and gain access to new bids and proposals. By selecting automatic bid notification, your company will receive e-mails anytime the City (and all other participating agencies) has a bid opportunity that matches your company's business. If you do not have internet access, please call 1-800-835-4603 and speak to a representative at Bid-Net.

The Work consists of the improvement to the Mount Clemens WWTP biosolids handling process including: installation of two new dewatering screw presses and conveyor system, replacement of sludge feed pumps, demolition of existing piping and equipment, and electrical and instrumentation improvements.

Bids shall be on a lump sum basis.

Bidding Documents may be obtained on or after February 5, 2024, through the Michigan Intergovernmental Trade Network (MITN) purchasing Group through the following website: https://www.bidnetdirect.com/mitn.

Equal Opportunity Employer

The Drawings and Project Manual under which the Work is to be done are on file and may be examined at the office of the Mount Clemens City Clerk, One Crocker Boulevard, Mount Clemens, MI 48043 and at the office of the ENGINEER, Tetra Tech, 1136 Oak Valley, Suite 100, Ann Arbor, MI 48108.

A Bid Security in the form of a certified check, bank check, or Bid Bond for a sum not less than five percent (5%) of the amount of the Bid will be required with each Bid.

The right is reserved by OWNER to accept any Bid, to reject any Bid, and to waive irregularities in Bids.

A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held at 9:00 a.m. on February 12, 2024, at Mount Clemens WWTP, 1750 Clara Street, Mount Clemens, MI 48043. Representatives of OWNER and ENGINEER will be present to discuss the Project. Bidders are required to attend either in person and participate in the conference and tour of the Site. Prospective Bidders who fail to attend and register at the meeting will be disqualified from bidding for the Work. ENGINEER will transmit to all prospective Bidders of record such Addenda as ENGINEER considers necessary in response to questions arising at the conference. Oral statements may not be relied upon and will not be binding or legally effective.

OWNER will not engage in unlawful discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex, height, weight, marital status, or unrelated disability.

This Contract is funded with a State Revolving Fund (SRF) loan. Bidders are required to complete the Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension and other Responsibility Matters statement included in the Project Manual.

This Contract requires the use of prevailing wage rates. Other specific funding requirements are included in the Project Manual.

No Bids may be withdrawn after the above date and time for receiving Bids for a period of ninety (90) days.

Jillian Groulx Purchasing Assistant

586-469-6800 x 319 586-469-7014 (fax) jgroulx@mountclemens.gov